# The Peabody Auditorium Foundation The Mystic Krewe of the XIITH NIGHT REVELERS

#### Peabody Auditorium Foundation, Inc.

The mission of the Peabody Auditorium Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization established in 2014, is to advocate for arts and culture within our community, provide artsrelated educational opportunities for underserved populations, and support the Peabody Auditorium's efforts to provide enrichment through the performing arts.

### The Mystic Krewe of the XIIth Night Revelers

The Mystic Krewe of the XIIth Night Revelers is a membership-based carnival committee of The Peabody Auditorium Foundation comprised of a diverse group of men and women that support art and culture in Volusia County, Florida. Its mission is to celebrate Mardi Gras, promote cultural awareness, and raise funds to support the Foundation's Youth + Art = Success! programs providing in-school cultural performances, complimentary tickets, and scholarship assistance for more than 4,000 Volusia County school students.

#### Who can join the Krewe?

Any man or woman, age 21+, who want to have fun and support the Peabody Foundation's mission can join.

### What does it cost to join the Krewe?

Joining the Krewe is easy! Annual membership dues are \$250pp and payment is made at the time you submit your membership application. If necessary, you will be allowed to pay your dues in two instalments. Paying your annual dues is important. If you don't, you will lose your voting privileges and eventually you lose your membership. (A portion of your dues is tax-deductible.)

#### What do my annual Krewe membership dues cover?

Annual membership dues entitle you to one VIP admission to the annual Mardi Gras for The Peabody – A Party with a Purpose! scheduled for Saturday, February 3, 2024, from 7-11pm at The Shores Resort & Spa, attendance at planning meetings, social networking events, voting privileges for the Mardi Gras King and Queen, and FUN!

#### What is expected of Krewe members?

The expectations placed on you as a member depend, to some degree, on what you want to get out of the Krewe. We simply ask that you pay your dues on time, serve on at least one of the Krewe's committees (e.g., décor, entertainment, silent auction, sponsorship, etc.), solicit for at least two sponsorships, solicit for at least two silent auction items, attend meetings, and attend the annual ball.

#### What happens after I join the Krewe?

You will be added to our mailing list and receive important news and announcements for meetings and social gatherings.

## Ready to Join the Mystic Krewe?

Complete this application and mail Krewe dues to: The Peabody Auditorium Foundation, PO Box 10104, Daytona Beach, FL 32120. Questions? Call 386-631-1974.

#### THE PEABODY AUDITORIUM FOUNDATION THE MYSTIC KREWE OF THE XIITH NIGHT REVELERS

#### **MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION**

NAME:			OULD LIKE TO SEE IN PRINT)				
ADDRESS:							
CITY:			STA	\TE:	_ ZIP:		
PHONE: (W)		(H)		(C)			
EMAIL:							
MEMBERSHIP:  □	x \$250 pp =						
PAYMENT:							
ENCLOSED IS MY CH DAYTONA BEACH, FL 3		ABLE TO <u>THE</u>	E PEABODY AUDITOR	RIUM FOUNE	<u>dation</u> , po b	OX 10104,	
CHARGE \$T	O MY CREDIT C	ARD: 🗆 VIS.	A 🗆 MASTERCARD	D AMERIC	an express		
NAME ON CREDIT CAR	D:						
CREDIT CARD #:							
EXPIRATION DATE:		SECURITY CODE:					
KREWE COMMITTEES:							
			T AUCTION				
	NATOR/COMM	ITTEE	D VENUE SET UP CC	ORDINATO	R		

The Peabody Auditorium Foundation, Inc. is a 501 (c) (3) not-for-profit corporation and all gifts made to the Foundation are tax-deductible to the full extent allowed by state and federal law. 100% of such gifts are retained by the Foundation to support the Peabody Auditorium and Foundation operations. Federal Tax ID # 46-5688286.

A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE PEABODY AUDITORIUM FOUNDATION, INC., A FLORIDA BASED NONPROFIT CORPORATION REGISTRATION # CH435513, MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE OR VISITING THEIR WEB SITE AT (www.freshfromflorida.com or https://csapp.800helpfla.com/cspublicapp/giftgiversquery/giftgiversquery.aspx.) REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE.

2023/2024